OP \$65.00 3842486

ETAS ID: TM396095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David E. Crandall		08/16/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul Suzio
Street Address:	705 Lordship Blvd.
City:	Stratford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06615
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842486	COR-SHIELD
Registration Number:	4160465	COR SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6053907192

Email: suzanne.crandall@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Crandall
Address Line 1: 5534 McCommas Blvd
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206-5634

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Crandall
SIGNATURE:	/david e crandall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cor Shield TM transfer signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0548

900375829

Sale of All Cor-Shield™ Trademarks and all other registered items conveyed by David E Crandall of 5534 McCommas Blvd, Dallas Texas 75206 to

Mr. Paul Suzio.

President/COO

Bridgeport Fittings, Inc.

705 Lordship Blvd.

Stratford, CT 06615

Main: 203-377-5944

For receipt of value as part of the sale of all operating assets of the product line effective as of August 16th, 2016.

The sale includes the registered trademark No. 3,842,486 and Trademark Details under Serial Number 85431303, and, Registration Number 4160465 being the Mark Drawing or design which also includes word(s)/ letter(S)/numbers(S) typeset and design as showing in the attached three pages of exhibits.

Sale by David E Crandall_	<u> Wur</u>	_, effective	August 16 th , 2010	6 and
purchased by Paul Suzio	715-	_, effective	August 16 th , 201	6.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 08/24/2016